

**BEFORE THE COURT OF ADDL.DIST.JUDGE,FAST TRACK COURT,KALNA.**

**Present : Sri Anirban Ray.  
Addl. Sessions Judge,(FTC), Kalna,  
Purba Bardhaman.**

**Cril. Appeal No. 09 of 2025**

**Order No. 05**

**Dt-14.01.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing on maintainability point.

Heard the appellant.

Perused the material on the case record.

It appears that on 07.05.2025 the Judgment in G.R. Case No.34/2017 was passed and being aggrieved by the Judgment the appellant filed the appeal U/S.415(3) BNSS on 12.06.2025.

it appears that the appellant filed the appeal within the stipulated period of Limitation before this court therefore I do not find any in justification not allow the admission of appeal.

Hence,

It is

Ordered

that the appeal is maintainable and hereby admitted

Fixed 11-03-26 for hearing of appeal and appointment of P.P. in charge in the mean time.

Additional District Judge  
Fast Track Court, Kalna.

Additional District Judge  
Fast Track Court, Kalna.