

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge ,
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman**

Ref : Criminal Appeal No. 09 of 2025 (CIS-9 /2025)
CNR-WBBD11000 440 2025

Present : Srimayi Kundu
Additional Sessions judge Judge, Kalna

Appellant ... Sanjoy Majhi
Vs.
Respondent ... State of West Bengal

Order No. 1 Dated: 12-06-2025

This is an application unde section 415 (3) B.N.S.S Act,2023 filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellant praying for setting aside the Judgement passed by the Ld. J.M 2nd Court, Kalna on 07-04-2025 by convicting the appellant and to sentence him for imprisonment with fine for the offence by the U/S 323/ 448 of IPC in connection with G .R Case No. 34 of 2017 in reference of Kalna P.S case no- 09 of 2017 dated 05-01-2017 along with the said application the true copies of the said impugned judgement has also been filed.

Requisites filed . P. fees paid and correct.

Let those be kept with the record.

Let the case record be transferred ...FTC.....for disposal.

Fix **09-07 2025** for hearing on the maintainability of the ground.

Additional Sessions Judge , Kalna